
Fayette County Running Club Spring Cross Country
Connersville, IN

May 20, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys 1.5 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Fayette Central 38 3 4 5 7 19 21 23 9:38.5 1:50.4
2 Everton 39 2 6 9 10 12 15 18 9:33.4 1:53.6
3 Frazee 81 1 16 17 20 27 28 30 10:37.8 4:04.3
4 St. Gabriel 99 11 13 24 25 26 32 11:06.8 2:12.1
5 Eastview 104 8 14 22 29 31 11:26.6 3:31.1

Incomplete Teams: Grandview

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Fayette Central
3 Maysn Welter, 10 9:06.9
4 Braylon Stone, 11 9:13.1
5 Liam Legear, 9 9:15.8
7 Noah Frost, 9 9:39.5
19 Bentley Hose, 8 10:57.2
21 Caiden Bell, 8 10:59.0
23 Cain Burton, 9 11:09.7

Total Time = 48:12.5     Total Places = 38

2. Everton
2 Desmond Shipman, 9 8:25.4
6 Garrett Grubbs, 10 9:21.5
9 Huter Gregory, 8 9:47.8
10 Landon Bales, 9 9:52.9
12 Carson Ellis, 8 10:19.0
15 Peyton Meyers, 11 10:43.5
18 Raylan Runyun, 9 10:46.2

Total Time = 47:46.6     Total Places = 39

3. Frazee
1 Leo Moyer, 9 8:17.8
16 Taylor Scott, 11 10:44.5
17 Mason Sterling, 8 10:45.8
20 Jackson Whittaker, 7 10:58.9
27 Brock Dilk, 9 12:22.0
28 Brandon Evans, 7 12:25.2
30 Ryan Owens, 8 12:55.7

Total Time = 53:09.0     Total Places = 81

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. St. Gabriel
11 Graham Pflum, 10 10:03.6
13 Kedryn Stapelton, 10 10:25.7
24 Eli Maze, 9 11:10.7
25 Robby House, 10 11:38.0
26 Andrew Biehl, 8 12:15.7
32 Juanfernando Mendoza, 10

14:48.5
Total Time = 55:33.7     Total Places = 99

5. Eastview
8 Colby Bloom, 8 9:43.5
14 Logan Brawner, 8 10:28.8
22 Jaxson Wright, 10 11:06.7
29 Andrew Sisiliano, 7 12:39.2
31 Keaton Gibbs, 9 13:14.6

Total Time = 57:12.8     Total Places = 104



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Leo Moyer, 9 8:17.8 Frazee
2 2 Desmond Shipman, 9 8:25.4 Everton
3 Adam Allen, 11 8:37.0 Grandview
4 Carson Moore, 11 8:40.5 Grandview
5 Truth Macklin, 9 8:57.8
6 3 Maysn Welter, 10 9:06.9 Fayette Central
7 Jaxson Madden, 11 9:11.1
8 4 Braylon Stone, 11 9:13.1 Fayette Central
9 5 Liam Legear, 9 9:15.8 Fayette Central
10 6 Garrett Grubbs, 10 9:21.5 Everton
11 7 Noah Frost, 9 9:39.5 Fayette Central
12 8 Colby Bloom, 8 9:43.5 Eastview
13 9 Huter Gregory, 8 9:47.8 Everton
14 10 Landon Bales, 9 9:52.9 Everton
15 11 Graham Pflum, 10 10:03.6 St. Gabriel
16 12 Carson Ellis, 8 10:19.0 Everton
17 13 Kedryn Stapelton, 10 10:25.7 St. Gabriel
18 Prince Macklin, 7 10:28.7
19 14 Logan Brawner, 8 10:28.8 Eastview
20 15 Peyton Meyers, 11 10:43.5 Everton
21 16 Taylor Scott, 11 10:44.5 Frazee
22 17 Mason Sterling, 8 10:45.8 Frazee
23 18 Raylan Runyun, 9 10:46.2 Everton
24 Aiden Carr, 9 10:55.4 Everton
25 19 Bentley Hose, 8 10:57.2 Fayette Central
26 20 Jackson Whittaker, 7 10:58.9 Frazee
27 21 Caiden Bell, 8 10:59.0 Fayette Central
28 22 Jaxson Wright, 10 11:06.7 Eastview
29 23 Cain Burton, 9 11:09.7 Fayette Central
30 24 Eli Maze, 9 11:10.7 St. Gabriel
31 Adam Jones, 9 11:32.4 Everton
32 25 Robby House, 10 11:38.0 St. Gabriel
33 Colton Crafton, 10 12:11.0 Fayette Central
34 26 Andrew Biehl, 8 12:15.7 St. Gabriel
35 Joey Bulmer, 7 12:18.2 Everton
36 27 Brock Dilk, 9 12:22.0 Frazee
37 Boyd Dursthe, 8 12:22.8 Everton
38 Beau Ritter, 9 12:24.0 Fayette Central
39 28 Brandon Evans, 7 12:25.2 Frazee
40 29 Andrew Sisiliano, 7 12:39.2 Eastview
41 Connor Evans, 10 12:39.3 Fayette Central
42 30 Ryan Owens, 8 12:55.7 Frazee
43 Cayden Hale, 9 13:00.8 Fayette Central
44 Jayce Dilk, 8 13:03.4 Frazee
45 Bryar Harlah, 7 13:05.7 Fayette Central
46 C J Mayberry, 8 13:12.2 Frazee
47 31 Keaton Gibbs, 9 13:14.6 Eastview
48 Zayden Lock, 10 13:26.9 Fayette Central
49 Nathias Rude, 9 13:29.9 Frazee
50 Daxton Gregory, 10 13:37.8 Everton
51 Judah Durstine, 7 13:44.1 Everton
52 Thomas Scott, 8 13:54.0 Frazee
53 Aiden Lephew, 10 14:12.8 Everton
54 Jasper Routt, 9 14:35.7 Frazee
55 Brantley McClure, 9 14:37.9 Everton
56 32 Juanfernando Mendoza, 10

14:48.5 St. Gabriel
57 Jameson Ford, 8 15:12.6 Fayette Central
58 Gunner Belt, 8 15:40.2 Fayette Central
59 Steven Crafton, 8 16:29.6 Fayette Central



60 Thomas George, 8 16:38.3 Frazee
61 Jayden Bauer, 9 17:25.9 Fayette Central
62 Jayden Taylor, 9 17:51.5 Fayette Central
63 Jaxson Shultz, 9 19:13.5 Everton

7 finishers among 2nd Graders
17 finishers among 3rd Graders
21 finishers among 4th Graders
12 finishers among 5th Graders
6 finishers among 6th Graders
63 male finishers
0 female finishers
63 total finishers


